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TRAFIEK 2009
01.	 G-PLAC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Y.Leysen	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FPK	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Salzburg Jet Aviation	 LOWS	 -	 LEPA	 (3)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-GLB	 Grob G.115C2	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KNC	 Robinson R.44	 Keysers Noel nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-LDJ	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-MLS	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 H.Fransen	 EBKT	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-VMX	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBCI	
02.	 CS-DRH	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LFMN	 -	 LFPB	 (3)
	 N680GG	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Cessna Aircraft Co	 LEMG	 -	 LSGG	 (7)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ			 
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OY-UCA	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Air Alsie	 EKKA	 -	 EKKA	 (3)
	 PH-BVL	 Cessna F.172N	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	 (3)
	 PH-DKG	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-EVF	 Cessna F.152	 B.Shair Ali	 EBKT	 -	 EHKD	
03.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-ELFX	 Cessna R.182RG	 R.Ohlrogge	 EGSC	 -	 EDDK	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFLA	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 EHAM	 (5)
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (8)
	 OO-DSD	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-GZM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TOY	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Zoute Aviation Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (9)
04.	 G-PLAC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Y.Leysen	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (3*)
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGMC	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-MLS	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHSE	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SE-RGX	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Waltair Europe	 ESSB	 -	 EDDB	 (6)
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
05.	 D-CCAB	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Airtrans	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (13)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (3*)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
06.	 HB-VMU	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Jet Aviation	 LSZH	 -	 EHAM	 (7)
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPD	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 D-EKSS	 Mooney M.20J	 L.Vos	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 D-ELAO	 PA-46-310P JetProp	 FC Windenergy	 EDDS	 -	 LOAV	
	 D-HHHM	 MD.500E	 H.Roth	 EDRB	 -	 EDRB	
	 D-IVIP	 Beech B200	 VHM Schul- und Charterflug	 EDDL	 -	 EDDL	
	 LX-JFQ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	 (8)
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (8)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air (temp.bsd)	 EBCI	 -	 EHRD	 (25)
	 OE-FHB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Bertsch Aviation	 LSZR	 -	 LSZR	
	 OO-GLB	 Grob G.115C2	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-ATT	 Schweizer 269C	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-CDL	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Cordial Beheer	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-DFA	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
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	 PH-MLK	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Martinair Lelystad	 LFAT	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 EPKT	 -	 temp.bsd	
08.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 EHHA	 -	 EBBR	
	 G-BRSE	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Falcon Flying Services	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 G-DIZY	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Calverton Flying Group	 EGGW	-	 LFAT	 (10)
	 G-DSFT	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 J.Jones	 EGGW	-	 LFAT	 (10)
	 N511TE	 Beech D55	 M.Dunkerly	 EGHH	 -	 EHLE	 (9)
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 EGKB	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LECO	 -	 LOWW	
	 OO-CHE	 Robinson R.44	 Cheops bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen (new)	 dep to EBKH			 

	 OO-DSB	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 D.S.Belfin bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RWK	 Robinson R.22B	 Heli Group	 EBSW	 -	 EBKW	
	 PH-FJK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM	 -	 LFMD	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
09.	 CS-DUH	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 EGLF	
	 F-GLDM	 Robin Dr.400/180	 AC Paul Tissandier	 LFPZ	 -	 LFPZ	
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 van der Horst	 EDLS	 -	 EHSE	
	 OO-DAN	 Jodel D.112F	 F.Gamme	 EBMO	 -	 EBMO	
	 OO-GLB	 Grob G.115C2	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-SHD	 Cessna F.172N	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-STY	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
10.	 CS-DQA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 LSGS	
	 EC-JMS	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Nova	 LEST	 -	 LELC	
	 LX-LAB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EGTF	 -	 EGHR	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBAM	 -	 EBHN	 (15)
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR	 -		
	 PH-STY	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (14)
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
11.	 CS-DMY	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets	 EDDM	 -	 LFLY	
	 G-SPUR	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 London Executive Avn	 LIML	 -	 EGGW	
	 HB-JGS	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 G5 Executive	 EKKA	 -	 UUWW	
	 N407MS	 Bell 407	 Heres Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 LFQB	 (13)
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (12)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 

	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBMB-EBMB			

12.	 D-EECC	 Cessna 172R	 Wilkens	 EDVY	 -	 EGHN	 (14)
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-KRC	 Canadair CL.604	 Flying Group	 LGRP	 -	 LFSB	 (13)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 

	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EGTR	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBMB-EBMB			

13.	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Hamburger Air Charter	 EBBR	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-ESDF	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 G.Fischer		  -	 EDRW	
	 HB-FPC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Moliair	 EDFE	 -	 EDFE	
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	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHAM	 -	 EHGG	
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LIPE	 -	 LIPE	 (14)
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SE-LLP	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Sturup Flygklubb	 EHTE	 -	 EHGG	
	 9H-AFC	 Canadair CL.605	 Elitavia	 EDDM	 -	 UUWW	 (14)
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBMB-EBMB			
14.	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EDKB	 -	 EGMD	
	 G-PMHT	 Socata TBM-850	 Ewan Ltd	 EDDM	 -	 EGMH	
	 HB-FPC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Moliair	 LSZR	 -	 LSZR	
	 N449LL	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 Fabry UK Ltd	 LFQQ	 -	 LFQQ	 (15)
	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 pvt	 ETND	 -	 LIMP	
	 N45477	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 CNE Air	 first flight after resto	 	
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 LEAL	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DRK	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM	 -	 EGTC	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
15.	 F-HCPB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Berlys Aero	 EDDG	 -	 EDDG	 (16)
	 G-PIGY	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHSE	 (18)
	 HB-JGJ	 Gulfstream G450	 G5 Executive	 EDDF	 -	 EBBR	
	 N202AS	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-DRK	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 LEMG	 -	 EHAM	
16.	 G-JETC	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Interceptor Aviation	 LFMD	 -	 EGNH	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (17)
	 N750GF	 Ce 750 Citation X	 Sporter Air	 EGBJ	 -	 EGBJ	 (17)
	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 pvt	 LIMP	 -	 ETND	
	 PH-LUU	 Cessna F.172L	 PH-LUU bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
17.	 CS-DRA	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 EPWA	 -	 EGGW	
	 F-GLPT	 SA-226TB Merlin IIIB	 Airlec Air Espace	 LFPB-LFMT-LFPB			 
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N45477	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 CNE Air	 departed			
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFLP	 -	 LFQQ	 (18)
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (20)
	 PH-DKG	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
18.	 N82249	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Europexe bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-DJW	 Avro RJ.85	 Brussels Airlines (div EBBR)	 EGNT	 -	 EBBR	 (19)
	 OO-LDJ	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-LLY	 Cessna T182T	 Condor Flight bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
19.	 N254AV	 Beech G58	 Hawker Beechcraft Corp	 EGTK	 -	 ZZZZ	 (20)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
				    EHAM	 -	 EHAM	 (20)
	 OO-GLB	 Grob G.115C2	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-SHB	 Cessna F.152	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-EMK	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EHGG	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
20.	 G-OJIM	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Grey Fox Investigations	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 G-PIGY	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EHAM	 -	 EBZR	
	 N775DA	 Mooney M.20E	 Nicholls	 LFCI	 -		
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 EDGS	 -	 LFAV	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OE-FBS	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 Airlink	 LOWS	 -	 EGSC	 (21)
	 OO-KWP	 Cessna 152	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 LFTZ	 -	 EBKT	
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	 OY-EVO	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 EVO Aviation	 EKBI	 -	 EKBI	
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
	 ST-22	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	 (25)
	 ST-36	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
21.	 CS-DFS	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIMC	 -	 LIRN	
	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 LFKF	 -	 LPFR	 (22)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-LFMD-EHGG			 
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFTF	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-DRI	 Cessna 152	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 OO-FMX	 Cessna F.172N	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBZR	 -	 EBOS	 (24)
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-TDI	 Diamond DA.40D	 Stichting DA40 Flyers	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
22.	 N277DS	 Cessna R.182RG	 A.Curry	 EHHV	 -	 EBZW	 (23)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N589CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 N4212A	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 Schuurmans	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
				    EBCI	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RAZ	 Robinson R.44	 Pair-Event sa	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-BLE	 Bleriot XI replica	 St.Vroege Vogels	 arr by road			 
	 PH-BSM	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHHV	 -	 EHRD	 (25)
	 PH-FJK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 JetNetherlands	 EGKB	 -	 EHAM	 (3)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
23.	 G-HIVE	 Cessna F.150M	 M.Lynn	 EBOS	 -	 EGKH	 (25)
	 G-PIGY	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBZR	 -	 EGDN	
	 HB-PAF	 PA-28-180 Cherokee B	 A.Klauser	 EGMH	 -	 EHTX	 (24)
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 BIKF	 (31)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-APV	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-JFL	 Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4	 J.van der Flier	 dep to EHLE			 
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	 (3*)
Stampe fly-in	 	 	 	 	 	
	 D-EBUT	 Stampe SV.4C	 Altendietering	 EBZR	 -	 EDWN	 (24)
	 D-ECBW	 Piaggio P.149D	 LSV Geilenkirchen	 EDKA	 -	 EDKA	
	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI-EBZR-LFAI	 (2)
	 D-EODN	 Stampe SV.4C	 A.Dowengerds	 EBZR	 -	 EDWN	 (24)
	 F-PYIG	 Pottier P.80S	 C.Breugelmans	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (24)
	 G-BPLY	 Pitts S.2B	 F.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 G-CCCA	 Spitfire T.IX	 Historic Flying	 EGSU	 -	 EGSU	 (24)
	 N295BS	 Beech D17S	 Southern Cross Int bv	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
	 N298SQ	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.van Haarlem	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N383DK	 Stampe SV-4C	 De Jong	 EBZR	 -	 EDWN	 (24)
	 N1943S	 Stinson V-77	 R.Sijben	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 N4109C	 T-6G Harvard	 Seaview Princess	 EGSU	 -	 EGSU	 (24)
	 N9945C	 Luscombe 8F	 A.Brouwer	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N56028	 Ryan ST.3KR	 Kooijman	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 OO-DAF	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 E.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-KMG	 Grob G-115A	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-SPG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBZR	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-DHC	 DHC-2 Beaver	 KLu Historische Vlucht	 EHGR	 -	 EHGR	
	 PH-FLG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 J.Pfundt	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-GRH	 Cessna 172P	 KLu Historische Vlucht	 EHGR	 -	 EHGR	
	 PH-TAJ	 Pottier P.220S	 A.Jacobs	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-TBR	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 St.Klu Historische Vlucht	 EHGR	 -	 EHGR	
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	 SE-BFX	 Erco 415D	 E.Pira	 EDXH	 -	 EDXH	 (24)
24.	 G-OSPK	 Cessna 172S	 Kenward Orthopaedic Ltd	 LKKB	 -	 EGNM	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFLT	 -	 LFAV	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 LFTZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-TOY	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Zoute Aviation Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DWW	 Robinson R.44	 Wikselaar Satelite Trading	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-SVL	 Robin Dr.400/120	 A.L.C.	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 PH-VES	 Cessna F.172P	 G.Hofstee				  
Stampe fly-in	 	 	 	 	 	
	 G-AJHS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (29)
	 G-AOJR	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 G.Caubergs & N.Mariën	 EBZR	 -		
	 N1023G	 Hiller UH.12B	 D.de Pooter	 EBBT	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-DAF	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 E.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-DEC 	 PA-28R-200B Arrow	 Jofra	 EBUL	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-NZG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (25)
	 OO-SPG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-JBF	 Cessna F.172N	 Chagall Veeningen bv	 EHHO	 -	 EHHO	
25.	 D-IRTY	 Cessna 340A	 Drost Projecten	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 LPFR	 -	 ELLX	 (27)
	 N6920B	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 I.Rosewell	 LKKB	 -	 EGTB	
	 OO-WIW	 Cessna F.177RG	 W.Lemmers	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 S5-ADA	 Canadair CL.605	 Elitavia	 EBBR	 -	 LFMN	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force				  
26.	 F-GHZO	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 EPAG	 LFQT	 -	 EBCI	
	 N451DC	 Gulfstream G450	 Warbler I Llc	 KTEB	 -	 EHAM	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
				    EHAM	 -	 EHGG	 (27)
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 LFMD	
27.	 CS-DMO	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets	 EBBR	 -	 LIML	
	 CS-DXN	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZA	 -	 LIRQ	 (28)
	 D-CCAB	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Airtrans	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (28)
	 D-IAKN	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 EDDL	 -	 LSGG	
	 F-GFGJ	 Cessna U206G	 A.Da Conceicao	 departed			
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LETO	 -	 LETO	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFQQ	 (28)
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-GLB	 Grob G.115C2	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBMB-EBMB			
28.	 F-GGGT	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Timac	 LFRD	 -	 LFRD	
	 F-GPVR	 Agusta A.109E	 Finega	 EBAM	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LEMG	 -	 LFTZ	 (29)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EDMA	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-EGBE-EHLE			 
	 PH-PJL	 Cessna 172P	 Polder Aviation	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
29.	 CS-DLF	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LFKF	 -	 LEPA	
	 D-CBPL	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 LZKZ	 -	 LZKZ	
	 F-PAMD	 Brugger MB.2	 E.Nouters (delivery)	 EBLG	 -	 based	
	 N150PK	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 pvt	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 N277DS	 Cessna R.182RG	 A.Curry	 EBZW	 -		
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-DRI	 Cessna 152	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-TWA	 PA-28-180E Cherokee	 Aeroclub v/d Landmacht	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-RLD	 Saab S.91D	 F.van Ierssel	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
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30.	 D-COWB	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Arcas	 EDDH	 -	 EDDW	
	 F-GIFK	 Beech F90	 Twin Jet	 LFMA	 -	 LFMA	 (2)
	 F-PJMK	 Vans RV-8	 J-M.Boucha	 EHTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 G-FTIL	 Robin Dr.400/180	 The Pathfinder Flying Club	 LFAC	 -	 EGUY	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EGBB	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
31.	 D-EDGV	 Rockwell 114A	 Flying Pool Twente	 EDLS	 -		
	 G-JBIZ	 Ce 550 Citation II	 247 Jet Ltd	 EGMC	 -	 LFMD	
	 G-PLAC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Y.Leysen	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N449LL	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 Fabry UK Ltd	 EDWB	 -	 LFAV	 (2)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-APV	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-JFK	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Teuge Aviation	 EHTE	 -	 EHSE	
							     
	 First visits						    
							     
01.	 OE-FPK	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Salzburg Jet Aviation				  
02.	 N680GG	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Cessna Aircraft Co				  
	 PH-EVF	 Cessna F.152	 B.Shair Ali				  
06.	 SE-RGX	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Waltair Europe				  
07.	 D-HHHM	 MD.500E	 H.Roth				  
	 LX-JFQ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly				  
	 OE-FHB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Bertsch Aviation				  
	 PH-ATT	 Schweizer 269C	 Heli Holland				  
08.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter				  
	 G-BRSE	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Falcon Flying Services				  
	 G-DSFT	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 J.Jones				  
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen (new)				  
09.	 CS-DUH	 Hawker 750	 Netjets				  
	 F-GLDM	 Robin Dr.400/180	 AC Paul Tissandier				  
10.	 CS-DQA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets				  
	 LX-LAB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly				  
11.	 N407MS	 Bell 407	 Heres Aviation	
12.	 D-EECC	 Cessna 172R	 Wilkens	
13.	 D-ESDF	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 G.Fischer	
	 SE-LLP	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Sturup Flygklubb	
	 9H-AFC	 Canadair CL.605	 Elitavia	
14.	 G-PMHT	 Socata TBM-850	 Ewan Ltd	
15.	 F-HCPB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Berlys Aero	
16.	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 pvt	
17.	 F-GLPT	 SA-226TB Merlin IIIB	 Airlec Air Espace	
19.	 N254AV	 Beech G58	 Hawker Beechcraft Corp	
20.	 OY-EVO	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 EVO Aviation	
	 ST-22	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	
21.	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	
22.	 OO-RAZ	 Robinson R.44	 Pair-Event sa	
23.	 G-HIVE	 Cessna F.150M	 M.Lynn	
	 HB-PAF	 PA-28-180 Cherokee B	 A.Klauser	
	 G-BPLY	 Pitts S.2B	 F.Vormezeele		
	 N295BS	 Beech D17S	 Southern Cross Int bv		
	 N298SQ	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.van Haarlem		
	 N1943S	 Stinson V-77	 R.Sijben		
24.	 PH-DWW	 Robinson R.44	 Wikselaar Satelite Trading		
	 N1023G	 Hiller UH.12B	 D.de Pooter		
26.	 N451DC	 Gulfstream G450	 Warbler I Llc		
27.	 D-IAKN	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 	
28.	 F-GPVR	 Agusta A.109E	 Finega		
29.	 CS-DLF	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets		
	 D-CBPL	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst		
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	 F-PAMD	 Brugger MB.2	 E.Nouters (delivery)		
	 N150PK	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 pvt		
30.	 D-COWB	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Arcas		
	 F-GIFK	 Beech F90	 Twin Jet		
	 F-PJMK	 Vans RV-8	 J-M.Boucha		
31.	 G-JBIZ	 Ce 550 Citation II	 247 Jet Ltd	


